State of Minnesota

District Court

County of: Carver

Judicial District:

1st

Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46

Case Type: Civil/Family/Probate

Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina Johnson,

Petitioner/Plaintiff

Affidavit of Service by Mail

And/vs.

Filed in District Court

AUG 23 2021

Respondent/Defendant

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

State of Minnesota

I, Amelia Wodehoūse aka Christina Johnson, state that I am at least 18 years of age having been born on 8/19/1964 and that on 8-19-2021, I served the following papers: "Writ In Nature of Discovery as Exhibit "A" & "B"; Writ of Facts" as Exhibit "A. Upon Londell McMillan, Esq.; Charles Spicer, Esq.; Fredrickson & Byron P.A.; Joseph J. Cassiopeia Esq.; (4) Trust Administrators of Comerica Trust and Bank for Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson; EVERY TRUST WHICH IS REGISTERED, NOT REGISTERED, MONITORED BY THE COURT AND NOT MONITORED BY THE COURT; (EYEWITNESS TO THE FACT THAT THERE HAVE BEEN NUMOUS TRUST AND ADMINISTRATORS SINCE THE BEGINNING OF THIS CASE; FREDRIKSON & BYRON PRINICILE ATTORNEY AND GENERAL COUNCIL WHOM UNDER OATH KNOWS, KNOWN, DEALTH WITH ANY DEBTS ASSOICATED WITH THIS ESTATE ECT TO BRING FORTH ALL INFORMATION; Tim Walz (Office of the governor); Answers to motions presented to me by Fredrikson & Byron P.A. by placing in an (3) envelopes a true and correct copy of each document addressed to 200 south sixth St. suite 4000 Minneapolis MN; 55402; 240 West 35th Street #405 New York, NY 10001; 130 State Capital 75 Rev Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul MN 55155 at Chanhassen Post Office in the city of Chanhassen state of Minnesota with the zip code of 55317.

I, Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina Johnson declare under penalty of perjury that everything that I have stated in this document is true and correct SS 358.116.

Dated: 8-19-2021

Carver, MN

Amelia Wodehouse aka Christina Johnson

7730 Laredo Dr. #223

Chanhassen, MN 55317

213-418-8378/ Youge thelook@protonmail.com